
lesa Writte^ Answers' 18 JU m 1952, Written Answer^ lo34 -

should be handed over to the Central Tractor Organisation for disposal. The Organisation will not be operating the tractors but wilt merely be disposing of them to the best advantage of Government, but at the cost and risk of the Liocal Administration.

Muzaffarpuk-Sitambari Railway
Line

•MM. Shri C. N. P. Staha: Will tte Minister of Eaflways be pleased to ctate:

(a) when Government iJtopose to construct railway lines between Muzaffarpur and Sitambari directly;
and

(b) whether any survey was made and if so, when?

The Minister of RaUways an d ^ a n ^
port (Shri L. B. Shastri): (a) There is no proposal at present to construct a railway line between Muzaliarpur and Sitambari.

•(b) The reply is in the negative.

Indore-Ujjain Railway Line

*1009. Shri N. L. Joshi: WiU the
Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) when the construction work m respect of the Indore-Ujjain broad-gauge railway line is likely to start;
and ,

(b) what progress has been made in the work so far?

The Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri L. B. Shastri): (a) The proposal is still under investigation and it is not possible to state at this stage when the work is likely to start.

(b) Does not arise,
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The Minister ot EaHways and Tran^ -

port (Shri L. R Sliastri): (a) Approxi- -
mately 1^5,000 acres.

(b) 13,699 acres.
(c) Figures of production are not available, as land is leased through
- Civil authorities.

(d) Such land as is leased out for cultivation is managed by Revenue Departments of the State Governments -
and not by Railway employees.
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The Minister of Food ^ d culture (Shri Kidwai): (a) Production ̂
is estimated at 431.000 tons m 1949­
50 and 453.000 tons in 1950-51. Exports
during these two years a^ou^n êd to about 100 tons and aoout 1,000 tona respectively.

(b) Exports are generally, not permitted.

(c) Sesamum oil is not exported. It is not generally used in soap manufacture. Small quantities are used for manufacture of articles of touet.

Fuel a n d Lubricating O ils
(Subsidy )

*1012. Shri Viswanatha R ^ : . ^
the Minister of Food and Aericulture be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to subsidise the cost of fuel and lubri^

